

**立法會**  
**Legislative Council**

LC Paper No. CB(3) 495/11-12

Ref : CB(3)/B/FST/2 (11-12)

Tel : 3919 3308

Date : 24 February 2012

From : Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

---

**Council meeting of 29 February 2012**

**Banking (Amendment) Bill 2011**

**Committee stage amendments**

The Second Reading debate on the above Bill will be resumed at the Council meeting of 29 February 2012. Subject to the Bill receiving a Second Reading, the President has given permission for the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury to move amendments to the Bill at its Committee stage.

2. As directed by the President, the amendments are attached for Members' consideration.



(Ms Doris LO)

for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

Banking (Amendment) Bill 2011

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
Long title	In the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.
3(5)	In the proposed definition of <i>liquidity requirement rule</i> , by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.
3(5)	In the Chinese text, in the proposed definition of <i>巴塞爾委員會</i> , by deleting “銀行監管標準” and substituting “銀行業監管標準”.
4(1)	In the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.
8	In the proposed Part XVIB, in the Chinese text, in the heading, by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.

- 8 In the proposed section 97G, in the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產資源，達致與穩健和穩妥(指經考慮到與該等機構有關聯的)” and substituting “流動性資源，達致與穩健和穩妥(指經考慮到與該等機構有關聯的流動性)”.
- 8 In the proposed section 97H, in the Chinese text, in the heading, by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.
- 8 In the proposed section 97H(1) and (3), in the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產” (wherever appearing) and substituting “流動性”.
- 8 In the proposed section 97H(4)(a)(ii), in the Chinese text, by deleting “多於20%但不多於50%的” and substituting “不少於20%但不超過50%”.
- 8 In the proposed section 97I(2), in the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產” (wherever appearing) and substituting “流動性”.
- 8 In the proposed section 97K, in the Chinese text, in the heading, by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.

8 In the proposed section 97K(1), (3), (6) and (7), in the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產” (wherever appearing) and substituting “流動性”.

8 In the proposed section 97M(8), by adding “or (5)” after “(1)”.

18 By adding—

“(1A) Seventh Schedule, Chinese text, section 7(a)—

**Repeal**

“流動資產”

**Substitute**

“流動性”.

18(3) In the Chinese text, by deleting “流動資產” and substituting “流動性”.

New By adding—

**“18A. Fourteenth Schedule amended (affairs or business of authorized institutions specified for purposes of definition of *manager*)**

Fourteenth Schedule, Chinese text, section 1, definition of ~~財政管理~~—

**Repeal**

“流動資產”

**Substitute**

“流動性”。